fact these were expenses were incurred in 2011 and were Miscellaneous Nonutility Expenses but were

included in the pro forma to tie out to the $23,003,045 O&M Expenses reported in the 2011 audit. The

exclusion was accomplished in the attached work papers from Gannett Fleming by reducing two

accounts highlighted by $46,515 resulting in a net $407,148 in pro forma increases. None ofthese

expenses were included in pro forma adjustments for 2012.

O&M Expenses 2011

Pro Forma Adjustments

Salaries (Less Capitalized)
Health
Life & Disability
Dental
Pension

Totals

Reconciliation of Schedule K and N

Gannett Flemina Exhibit K
Data Work Pe~pers Difference Explanation

$23,003,045 . $23,003,045 .

$158,618
$168,387 .

($96).
($48)

$126~862

$453,663

$158,618
$121,872 .

(~~~).
($48)

$126,802 .

$407,148

$0

$0
$46,51? Red. 2011 Expense Highlighted

$0

~Q
$0

$46,515

NORTHERN KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF INCOME-PROFORMA

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,2011

NKWD_APP _ExK_062912
Case 2012-00072

Exhibit K
Witness: Sparrow

Proforma Application Extension
December 31, of Exhibits After Application

2011 A&N of Exhibits

Operating Revenues $ 44,471,055 $ $ 44,471,055

Operating Expenses
Operating and Maintenance Expense 23,003,045 453,663 23,456,708
Depreciation Expense 9,498,005 9,498,005

Total Operating Expenses 32,501,050 453,663 32,954,713

Net Operating Income 11,970,005 (453,663) 11 ,516,342

Nonoperating Income (Expenses)
Investment Income 811,145 811 ,145
Miscellaneous Nonoperating Income (239,673) (239,673)
Interest on Long-term Debt (7,746,446) (7,746,446)
Amortization of Debt Discout and Expense (702,930) (702,930)
Gain/(Loss) on disposition of assets (35,597) (35,597)

Net Nonoperating Income (Expenses) (7,913,501) (7,913,501)

Income Before Contributions 4,056,504 (453,663) 3,602,841

Capital Contributions 2,861,766 2,861 ,766

Changes In Net Assets $ 6,918,270 $ (453,663) $ 6,464,607

See Summary of Significant Assumptions and Accountants' Report

NORTHERN KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT
NOTES TO THE PROFORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As of December 31, 2011

NKVVD_APP_ExK_062912
Case 2012•00072

Exhibit K
VVitness: Sparrow

NOTE 1 -SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS UNDERLYING THE
PROFORMA

The December 31, 2011 proforma financial information is based upon actual income and
expenses for the year ended December 31, 2011 and financial information extracted from
Exhibit A and Exhibit N, stated on a proforma basis.

Operating and maintenance expense was adjusted for the twelve months ended December 31,